time frame and cost estimate. Also it facilitates to monitor capital and recurrent expenditure 

of line ministries on quarter basis. 

The INDIS facilitates to store all the project related data from the commencement to 

completion of a project. Accordingly, as at end 2014, hundred and thirty six (136) foreign 

financed projects having total estimated cost over Rs. 500 million were in the system and 

updated on monthly basis by the Project Staff. Utilizing these data, smooth implementation 

of the projects was censured by identifying issues and taking necessary actions to solve them

[...]

Exhibition  in  the  adjoining districts.  Assessment  was  done through  a field  observation 

covering all related districts; Kegalle, Kurunegala and Puttalum; subsequently submitted the 

reports.  

6.3  Monitoring of Budget Proposals 

Hundred and twelve (112) development proposals announced by H.E. the President in 

Budget Speech 2013 which had to implement by various agencies were monitored by the 

Department. Three analytical Reports on the implementation progress of the Budget 

Proposals were submitted to Secretary to the Treasury.